	Name of PIO 

	Designation
	Cluster/ Office
	Phone Number
	E-mail Address

	
Saba Majid Mattu

	
Senior Manager

	
Law Department, CHQ

	
9797171141
	
saba.majid@jkbmail.com

	
Mohammad Ismail Zargar

	
Chief Manager
	
Kulgam
	
9906910286
	
mohammad.i.zargar@jkbmail.com

	
Manzoor Hussain Beigh

	
Chief Manager
	
Cluster 1 Anantnag
	
7006568783
	
manzoor.beg@jkbmail.com

	
Zuhaib Mustafa

	
Manager
	
Cluster 2 Anantnag

	
9018866642
	
zuhaib.mustafa@jkbmail.com

	
Fayaz Ahmad Khan
	
Manager
	
Baramulla
	
9103621979
	
fayazahmad.khan@jkbmail.com

	
Hilal Ahmad Bhat
	
Manager
	
Kupwara
	
7780810162
	
ahmad.hilal@jkbmail.com

	
Mehraj Uddin Sheikh
	
Manager
	
Baramulla
	
9596074178
	
mehraj.sheikh@jkbmail.com

	
Anayatullah Sheikh
	
Senior Manager
	
Sopore
	
9697949596
	
anayat.sheikh@jkbmail.com

	
Hilal Ahmad Zarger
	
Senior Manager
	
Ganderbal
	
9906606060
	
hilal.ahmed@jkbmail.com

	
Prabjot Kour
	
Manager
	
Cluster 1 Budgam
	
7006278431
	
pkour@jkbmail.com

	
Arshad Hussain
	
Senior Manager
	
Cluster 2 Budgam
	
7006320083
	
hussain.arshad@jkbmail.com

	
Arjun Singh Katoch
	
Manager
	
Cluster 1 Delhi
	
9716932602
	
arjun.katoch@jkbmail.com

	
Malik Abdul Rouf
	
Senior Manager
	
Cluster 2 Delhi
	
7006399473
	
abdul.rouf@jkbmail.com

	
Irshad Ahmad Wani
	
Senior Manager
	
Lucknow
	
7006000721
	
irshad.a.wani@jkbmail.com

	
Arjun Singh
	
Manager
	
Ramban
	
8082097670
	
arjunsingh@jkbmail.com

	
Rustam Sambyal
	
Manager
	
Doda
	
7204490155
	
rustam.sambyal@jkbmail.com

	
Saqib Ishaq
	
Manager
	
Kishtwar
	
9419895175
	
saqib.ishaq@jkbmail.com

	
Suresh Gupta
	
Chief Manager
	
Cluster 1 Jammu
	
9596656880
	
sureshgupta@jkbmail.com

	
Adity Sharma
	
Senior Manager
	
Cluster 2
Jammu
	
9419209080
	
adity.sharma@jkbmail.com

	
Deepak Kumar
	
Chief Manager
	
Cluster 3 Jammu
	
9149714251
	
kumar.deepak@jkbmail.com

	
Vijay Singh Jasrotia
	
Chief Manager
	
Kathua
	
8492071190
	
vs.jasrotia@jkbmail.com

	
Tejinder Singh
	
Chief Manager
	
Mohali
	
9878550044
	
tejinder.singh@jkbmail.com

	
Nand Lal Gupta
	
Chief Manager
	
Samba
	
7006811301
	
nand.lal@jkbmail.com

	
Zishan Ali
	
Manager
	
Kargil
	
8491038041
	
zishan.ali@jkbmail.com

	
Masarat Rasool
	
Manager
	
Leh
	
9419178642
	
masarat.rasool@jkbmail.com

	
Ashok Mahajan
	
Manager
	
Bangalore
	
7889355431
	
ashok.mahajan@jkbmail.com

	
Rajinder Kumar
	
Senior Manager
	
Mumbai
	
9004674537
	
rajinder.kumar@jkbmail.com

	
Mohammad Yousuf Wani
	
Chief Manager
	
Cluster 1 Pulwama
	
9906501917
	
mohammad.y.wani@jkbmail.com

	
Taufeeq Mushtaq
	
Assistant Manager
	
Shopian
	
7006015571
	
taufeeq.mushtaq@jkbmail.com

	
Amit Kumar Dutta
	
Manager
	
Poonch
	
9622602800
	
amit.dutta@jkbmail.com

	
Kapil Chadha
	
Senior Manager
	
Rajouri
	
8803007636
	
kapil.chadha@jkbmail.com

	
Fozia Sultan
	
Manager
	
Cluster 1 Srinagar
	
9906732899
	
fozia.sultan@jkbmail.com

	
Raies Ahmad Itoo
	
Manager
	
Cluster 2 Srinagar
	
7304345989
	
raies.itoo@jkbmail.com

	
Ishtiyaq Ahmad
	
Senior Manager
	
Cluster 3 Srinagar
	
8505800444
	
ishtiyaq.beigh@jkbmail.com

	
Mukhtar Ahmad
	
Manager
	
Reasi
	
9596330800
	
ahmad.mukhtar@jkbmail.com

	
Sanjay Gupta
	
Chief Manager
	
Udhampur
	
9419160111
	
gupta.sanjay@jkbmail.com
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